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Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2023
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2023-24

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No

4

Institute Type

National Institute of Technology

Institute Name

National Institute of Technology, Manipur

Academic Program

ALL

Seat Type / Category

ALL

[suome

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.
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National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

HS
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OPEN

OPEN

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

97608

147975

137101

152013

6915

31007

51762

61087

8989

16150

21819

7447

2974

93261

229695

147975

141598

152013

16657

31007

54774

63404

9004

17106

21819

8141

2974

302425
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National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur
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Manipur
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Manipur
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of Technology,
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National Institute
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Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
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Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)
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Engineering (4 Years,
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Engineering (4 Years,
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Bachelor of Technology)
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Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)
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Engineering (4 Years,
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HS

HS
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(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)
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OPEN  Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OBC-  Gender-Neutral

NCL

OBC-  Female-only

NCL (including
Supernumerary)

SC Gender-Neutral

ST Gender-Neutral

ST Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OPEN  Gender-Neutral

OPEN  Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OPEN  Gender-Neutral

(PwD)

EWS Gender-Neutral

EWS Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OBC-  Gender-Neutral

NCL

OBC-  Female-only

NCL (including
Supernumerary)

SC Gender-Neutral

301315

148052

169183

26450

6252

7793

16628

30539

696

3990

6091

8397

16923

3338

364827

168882

169183

26450

21721

10584

25831

38474

696

4265

6091

9690

17359

3933

3/7



16/07/2023,22:13

National Institute
of Technology,
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Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

(ON)

(ON)

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)
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ST

OPEN

OPEN

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-
NCL

Female-only
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Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

6063

1191

101231

407152

80226

233384

19196

13877

18074

38833

49356

7071

13443

18919

6063

1819

185948

407152

91384

233384

19196

13877

18074

44190

52362

7122

14315

18919
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Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
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Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

HS

HS

HS
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(ON)

(ON)
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(ON)
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Gender-Neutral
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(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

6078

10434

2575

341866

457182

158108

28518

41160

5211

10221

17835

1125

6775

10434

2575

431026

569739

201205

33026

46765

5777

11056

17835

1125
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of Technology,
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of Technology,
Manipur
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of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
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National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

National Institute
of Technology,
Manipur

Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
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Technology)
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(ON)

(ON)
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HS

(ON)
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ST
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ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL
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Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
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Gender-Neutral
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(including
Supernumerary)
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Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral
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(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

4857

8454

2189

254090

157954

266140

21272

45755

58014

8315

15191

20680

7086

5343

8454

2293

506332

667509

281890

21272

48046

58393

8320

15587

20680

7318

6/7



16/07/2023,22:13 JoSAA

National Institute  Mechanical Engineering (4 OS SC Female-only 11218 11218
of Technology, Years, Bachelor of (including

Manipur Technology) Supernumerary)

National Institute  Mechanical Engineering (4 OS ST Gender-Neutral 3114 3114
of Technology, Years, Bachelor of

Manipur Technology)
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